TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	ecution Date Entity Type	
The Prudential Insurance Company of America		101/14/2004	Mutual Insurance Company: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Communications, Ltd.
Street Address:	1600 Capitol Circle, S.W.
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32310
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

	Te
Name:	The Printing House, Ltd.
Street Address:	1600 Capitol Circle S.W.
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32310
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

Name:	PCL Media, Ltd.
Street Address:	1600 Capitol Circle, S.W.
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32310
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

Name:	Homes & Land Publishing, Ltd.
Street Address:	1600 Capitol Circle, S.W.
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0428

900120894

Postal Code:	32310	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA	

Name:	Prince Communications Publishing , Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Capitol Circle S.W.
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32310
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1959590	HOME GUIDE
Registration Number:	1511348	HOME GUIDE
Registration Number:	1152647	HOMELINE
Registration Number:	2956309	EXECUTIVE HOMES
Registration Number:	1992238	THE PRINTING HOUSE, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-553-2100

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristen L. Fancher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway Suite 400

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055139.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen L. Fancher.
Signature:	/kristen I fancher/
Date:	11/18/2008

Total Attachments: 8

source=20081117151837247#page1.tif source=20081117151837247#page2.tif source=20081117151837247#page3.tif source=20081117151837247#page4.tif source=20081117151837247#page5.tif source=20081117151837247#page6.tif source=20081117151837247#page7.tif

source=20081117151837247#page8.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC (this "Release"), executed on November 17, 2008 and effective as of January 14, 2004, by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2000 (as amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by each of Prince Communications, Ltd. (together with its successors and assigns, the "Company"). The Printing House, Ltd. (together with its successors and assigns, "PHL"), PCL Media, Ltd. (together with its successors and assigns, "PCL"), Homes & Land Publishing, Ltd. (together with its successors and assigns, "H&L") and Prince Communications Publishing, Inc. (together with its successors and assigns, "PCP", and, together with PHL, PCL, and H&L, individually, a "Guarantor," and collectively, the "Guarantors"; and the Company and the Guarantors individually, an "Obligor," and collectively, the "Obligors"), in favor of the Collateral Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Obligors to the Collateral Agent, the Obligors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Collateral Agent all of their respective trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, as of January 14, 2004, the Collateral Agent agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Named Trademarks as herein provided;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and Obligors now desire to enter into this Release formalizing the prior termination and release of security interests in the Named Trademarks in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent and the Obligors hereby agree as follows:

1. Release and Assignment. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Named Trademarks, and the Collateral Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Obligors, without recourse, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Trademarks and the related trademark registrations and goodwill. This termination and release is expressly made Nunc Pro Tunc and shall have the same legal force and effect as if executed on January 14, 2004.

ATL 16,972,953v1 11-7-08

- 2. <u>Acknowledgment and Acceptance</u>. The Obligors hereby acknowledge and accept the foregoing release and assignment by the Collateral Agent.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and the Obligors have executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collaboral Agent
OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent
By:
Name: Robert Derrick
Title: Vice President
Accepted:
PRINCE COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.
, and the second
By:
Name:
Title:
Date:
THE PRINTING HOUSE, LTD.
By:
Name:
Title:
THE.
TO CIT TO METERS A STATE
PCL MEDIA, LTD.
m
By:
Name:
Title:
HOMES & LAND PUBLISHING, LTD.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By:
Name:
Title:
DRIVING CONTRACTOR OF THE POST
PRINCE COMMUNICATIONS PUBLISHING, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:

- Acknowledgment and Acceptance. The Obligors hereby acknowledge and accept the foregoing release and assignment by the Collateral Agent.
- Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and the Obligors have executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent

By:		
Name:		
Title:		
Accepted:		

PRINCE COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.

LJJ.					·	4
Nan	ie:	Robe	rt A	Hard	ly	
Title	e: C	hief	Fina	ncial	Off	icer
Date	. N	lover	nher	13 0	የሰበዩ	

THE PRINTING HOUSE, LTD.

Bà: 🕖	كمك	$\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}$	\sim	كحلم
Name:	Robert .	A Har	dy	
Title: (Chief Fir	nancial	Offic	er

PCL MEDIA, LTD.

Name: Robert A Hardy Title: Chief Financial Officer

HOMES & LAND PUBLISHING, LTD.

Name: Robert A Hardy Title: Chief Financial Officer

PRINCE COMMUNICATIONS PUBLISHING, INC.

Name: Robert A Hardy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ATL 16,972,953v1 11-7-08

STATE OF GEORGIA))ss.
COUNTY OF FULTON)
11th day of November, 2008, personand who, being by me duly sworn, de PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CONsigned and sealed on behalf of said	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this nally appeared Robert Derrick to me known personally deposes and says that he/she is a Vice President of THE MPANY OF AMERICA and that said instrument was institution by authority of its governing body, and said at to be the free act and deed of such institution. Amual Latter Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 22, 2011
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COUNTY OF))ss.)
day of, 2008, person personally, and who, being by me du of PRINCE COMMUS signed and sealed on behalf of said in	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this ally appeared to me known dy sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a NICATIONS, LTD. and that said instrument was institution by authority of its governing body, and said at to be the free act and deed of such institution.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

ATL 16,972,953v1 11-7-08

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)ss.)
Before me, the undersigned, day of, 2008, personally, and who, being by a of THE PRUDENTIA said instrument was signed and so	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this conally appeared to me known ne duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a AL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and tha caled on behalf of said institution by authority of its knowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
CERTIFICA STATE OF <u>Florida</u> COUNTY OF <u>Leon</u>	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT))ss)
13 day of November, 2008, person personally, and who, being by me d CFO of PRINCE COMMU signed and sealed on behalf of said	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this nally appeared <u>Robert A. Hardy</u> to me known uly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a NICATIONS, LTD. and that said instrument was institution by authority of its governing body, and said int to be the free act and deed of such institution.
	Jeny L Smith Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6/4/10
	Terry L. Smith Commission # DD548539 Expires June 4, 2010 Gended Tray Pain - Inburdice, Inc. 800-365-7019

ATL 16,972,953v1 11-7-08

STATE OF	Torida)
COUNTY OF	Leon)ss.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 13 day of November, 2008, personally appeared Robert A. Hardy to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a of THE PRINTING HOUSE, LTD. and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said institution by authority of its governing body, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of such institution.

Terry L. Smith

Commission # DD548539
Expires June 4, 2010

Banded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/4/10

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	Florida)
COUNTY OF	Leon)ss.)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 13 day of November, 2008, personally appeared Robert A. Hardy to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a of PCL MEDIA, LTD. and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said institution by authority of its governing body, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of such institution.

Terry L. Smith
Commission # DD548539
Expires June 4, 2010
Banasa Tray Fam - Insurance, Inc. 000-386-7016

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 6/4/10

STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Leon
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of <i>November</i> , 2008, personally appeared <i>Robert A. Hardy</i> to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a <u>CFO</u> of HOMES & LAND PUBLISHING, LTD. and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said institution by authority of its governing body, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of such institution.
Terry L. Smith Commission # DD548539 Expires June 4, 2010 Bended Trey Fear - Insurance Ina 2002-286-7019 My Commission Expires: 6/4/10
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF <u>Florida</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Leon</u>)
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this Movember 2008 , personally appeared Robert A. Hardy to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a Of PRINCE COMMUNICATIONS PUBLISHING , INC. and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said institution by authority of its governing body, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of such institution.
Terry L. Smith Commission # DD548539 Expires June 4, 2010 Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance. Inc. 800-385-7019 My Commission Expires: 6/4/10

Exhibit A

Trademarks

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or	Registrations - United States Patent and Trademark Office		
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
HOME GUIDE	1,959,590	March 5, 1996	
HOME GUIDE & Design	1,511,348	November 1, 1988	
HOMELINE	1,152,647	April 28, 1981	
EXECUTIVE HOMES	2,956,309	May 24, 2005	
THE PRINTING HOUSE, LTD. & Design	1,992,238	August 13, 1996	

ATL 16,972,953v1 11-7-08

RECORDED: 11/18/2008